Cnova

Cnova NV appoints interim CFO

4 March 2025, 8:30 CET Cnova N.V. (Euronext Paris: CNV; ISIN: NL0010949392) ("Cnova" or the "Company") announces the appointment of Mrs. Marie Even as interim CFO.

Marie Even has been Deputy CEO of Cdiscount since August 2020, overseeing the General Secretary and Cnova Pay, a financial entity managing marketplace financial flows and installment payments. In addition to this role, she is now appointed interim Chief Financial Officer of Cnova. Since April 2024, she has also been in charge of Transformation.

Marie joined Cnova in 2009 as Head of Legal Affairs. She was later appointed General Secretary in 2017, overseeing Legal, HR, CSR, Corporate Communication, DPO, and Public Affairs. Prior to that, she served as Head of Group Legal for 2H Technologies and practiced as a lawyer at Deloitte law firm for six years. Marie Even is a graduate of the Paris Bar and holds a PhD in Law.

Mrs. Even will succeed Mr. Yves Trézières, who resigned from the Company for personal reasons on February 28, 2025. The Board of Directors would like to thank Mr. Trézières for his contribution to the Company.

About Cnova N.V.

Cnova N.V., the French ecommerce leader, serves 7.0 million active customers via its state-of-the-art website, Cdiscount. Cnova N.V.'s product offering provides its B2C clients with a wide variety of very competitively priced goods, fast and customer-convenient delivery options, practical and innovative payment solutions as well as travel and entertainment services. Cnova N.V. also serves B2B clients internationally through Octopia (Marketplace-as-a-Service solutions), Cdiscount Advertising (advertising services for sellers and brands) and C-Logistics (end-to-end logistic ecommerce solution). Cnova N.V. is part of Casino group, a global diversified retailer. Cnova N.V.'s news releases are available at www.cnova.com. Information available on, or accessible through, the sites referenced above is not part of this press release.

This press release contains regulated information (gereglementeerde informatie) within the meaning of the Dutch Financial Supervision Act (Wet op het financieel toezicht) which must be made publicly available pursuant to Dutch and French law. This press release is intended for information purposes only.

Cnova Investor Relations Contact: <u>investor@cnovagroup.com</u> Tel: +33 6 79 74 30 94 Media contact: <u>directiondelacommunication@cdiscount.com</u> Tel: +33 6 18 33 17 86 <u>cdiscount@vae-solis.com</u> Tel: +33 6 17 76 79 71